
Saint Francis (PA) (0-1,0-0 NEC) -vs- Robert Morris (1-0,0-0 Horizon)
11/07/22 at UPMC Events Center, Moon Township, PA

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis (PA) 36

Robert Morris 49

Date: 11/07/22
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 586
Site: UPMC Events Center, Moon Township, PA
Referees: Kyle  Pottkotter, Katlyn Tortorice, Eric  Pethel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Francis (PA) 4 6 11 15 36
Robert Morris 12 12 12 13 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Goula,Filippa * 38 3-8 0-2 6-8 1-5 6 1 3 7 0 2 12
01 Moore,Aaliyah * 31 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-7 9 3 0 5 0 0 7
15 Laws,Layla * 35 2-10 0-4 2-6 1-4 5 2 0 9 1 2 6
25 Novosel,Adison * 30 2-6 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
31 Miller,Sam * 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0
00 Campbell,Jade 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 6 0 0 4
24 Ward,Destini 23 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 7 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-36 0-10 12-20 7-29 36 18 3 37 1 4 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-8   12.50 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-7   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 12-36   33.3 % 0-10   0.0 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Dwomoh,Rebecca * 33 6-11 2-3 0-2 0-1 1 4 5 1 1 3 14
23 Gedeon,Phoenix * 28 7-15 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 3 0 4 0 1 14
44 Mastral,Alejandra * 38 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 3 4
35 Morris,Simone * 26 2-9 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 4 0 1 4
02 Amalia,Mackenzie * 31 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 6 4 0 3 3
04 Vuletich,Danielle 15 4-9 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 2 8
12 Kirk,Paris 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 0 2
03 Allana,Louella 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0
11 Rabadan Solis,Candela 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Johnson,Natalie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 3-12 0-4 10-18 28 25 15 22 1 14 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 3-12   25.0 % 0-4   0.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Robert Morris
09:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DWOMOH,REBECCA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,SAM 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GEDEON,PHOENIX
08:55 TURNOVER  by GEDEON,PHOENIX

TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA 08:33
08:33 STEAL  by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA

FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 08:27
08:09 MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by GOULA,FILIPPA --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,SAM 08:03

07:50 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,SIMONE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 07:35

07:20 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NOVOSEL,ADISON 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SIMONE
06:39 MISS LAYUP by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --
FOUL  by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:29
TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:29
TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:28

06:12 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DWOMOH,REBECCA

TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 05:53
05:30 MISS LAYUP by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by GOULA,FILIPPA(in the paint) 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:50 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SIMONE
04:15 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,SIMONE
04:15 SUB OUT by GEDEON,PHOENIX
04:15 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SIMONE
04:15 SUB IN by VULETICH,DANIELLE
04:15 SUB IN by KIRK,PARIS

SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA 04:15
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 04:15
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:15
SUB IN by WARD,DESTINI 04:15
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:04
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:04
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:02

03:46 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by VULETICH,DANIELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DWOMOH,REBECCA

MISS 3PTR by NOVOSEL,ADISON 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:05 MISS LAYUP by AMALIA,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --

03:04 FOUL  by KIRK,PARIS
TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
02:44 MISS LAYUP by DWOMOH,REBECCA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIRK,PARIS
02:39 MISS LAYUP by KIRK,PARIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VULETICH,DANIELLE



02:35 MISS LAYUP by VULETICH,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOULA,FILIPPA --
MISS 3PTR by NOVOSEL,ADISON 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,PARIS
FOUL  by MOORE,AALIYAH 02:19
SUB OUT by NOVOSEL,ADISON 02:19
SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA 02:19

02:07 TURNOVER  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by GOULA,FILIPPA 01:47 2-10 H 8

01:41 FOUL  by VULETICH,DANIELLE
01:41 TURNOVER  by VULETICH,DANIELLE
01:41 TURNOVER  by VULETICH,DANIELLE
01:41 SUB OUT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
01:41 SUB OUT by DWOMOH,REBECCA
01:41 SUB IN by ALLANA,LOUELLA
01:41 SUB IN by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL

MISS 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,PARIS

01:05 TURNOVER  by ALLANA,LOUELLA
SUB OUT by GOULA,FILIPPA 01:05
SUB IN by NOVOSEL,ADISON 01:05

00:50 FOUL  by KIRK,PARIS
00:50 SUB OUT by VULETICH,DANIELLE
00:50 SUB OUT by KIRK,PARIS
00:50 SUB IN by GEDEON,PHOENIX
00:50 SUB IN by MORRIS,SIMONE
00:48 FOUL  by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL

GOOD FT by MOORE,AALIYAH 00:48 3-10 H 7
GOOD FT by MOORE,AALIYAH 00:48 4-10 H 6

00:33 MISS 3PTR by ALLANA,LOUELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GEDEON,PHOENIX

00:27 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GEDEON,PHOENIX
FOUL  by LAWS,LAYLA 00:11
TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 00:11
TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 00:11

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Robert Morris
10:00 SUB OUT by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL
10:00 SUB OUT by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
10:00 SUB IN by DWOMOH,REBECCA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE
09:43 FOUL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA

FOUL  by WARD,DESTINI 09:36
TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI 09:36
TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI 09:31

09:24 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SIMONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADE --

09:11 FOUL  by MORRIS,SIMONE
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE 09:11
SUB OUT by WARD,DESTINI 09:11
SUB IN by GOULA,FILIPPA 09:11
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 09:11
MISS FT by LAWS,LAYLA 09:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWS,LAYLA 09:11 5-12 H 7
FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 08:50
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 08:50
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 08:50

08:43 5-14 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 08:22

08:22 STEAL  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
08:15 MISS LAYUP by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SIMONE
08:11 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADE --
08:04 FOUL  by GEDEON,PHOENIX
07:47 FOUL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA
07:47 SUB OUT by ALLANA,LOUELLA
07:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE
07:47 SUB IN by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
07:47 SUB IN by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA

TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 07:41
07:29 MISS LAYUP by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SIMONE
07:21 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DWOMOH,REBECCA

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,SIMONE
MISS 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GEDEON,PHOENIX
FOUL  by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:50

06:39 FOUL  by MORRIS,SIMONE
06:39 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,SIMONE
06:39 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,SIMONE

TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA 06:27
06:27 STEAL  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
06:25 TURNOVER  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
06:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:22
SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:22
SUB IN by WARD,DESTINI 06:22
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:06
FOUL  by WARD,DESTINI 05:50
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JADE 05:47

05:47 MISS FT by DWOMOH,REBECCA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:47 MISS FT by DWOMOH,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by GOULA,FILIPPA --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE 05:37

05:37 SUB OUT by GEDEON,PHOENIX
05:37 SUB IN by VULETICH,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI 05:24
05:10 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,SIMONE
04:55 FOUL  by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA

MISS FT by WARD,DESTINI 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WARD,DESTINI 04:55 6-17 H 11

04:37 MISS JUMPER by DWOMOH,REBECCA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:18 TURNOVER  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
03:41 6-19 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by VULETICH,DANIELLE

-- ASSIST  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
03:15 MISS LAYUP by VULETICH,DANIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by VULETICH,DANIELLE
02:41 6-22 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,SIMONE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:36
02:36 SUB OUT by VULETICH,DANIELLE
02:36 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SIMONE
02:36 SUB IN by KIRK,PARIS
02:36 SUB IN by GEDEON,PHOENIX

FOUL  by WARD,DESTINI 02:20
TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI 02:20
TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI 02:18

02:03 TURNOVER  by GEDEON,PHOENIX
MISS 3PTR by GOULA,FILIPPA 01:44
REBOUND OFF by NOVOSEL,ADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by NOVOSEL,ADISON(in the paint) 01:37 8-22 H 14

01:16 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,DESTINI 01:07 10-24 H 14
ASSIST  by GOULA,FILIPPA --

00:48 MISS 3PTR by DWOMOH,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESTINI --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,PARIS
00:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Robert Morris
10:00 SUB OUT by KIRK,PARIS
10:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,SIMONE

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by WARD,DESTINI 10:00
SUB IN by MOORE,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 10:00

09:45 FOUL  by GEDEON,PHOENIX
09:45 TURNOVER  by GEDEON,PHOENIX
09:45 TURNOVER  by GEDEON,PHOENIX

TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH 09:37
09:04 10-26 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DWOMOH,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint) 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DWOMOH,REBECCA

08:25 10-28 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GEDEON,PHOENIX
-- ASSIST  by DWOMOH,REBECCA

08:03 FOUL  by MORRIS,SIMONE
08:03 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SIMONE
08:03 SUB IN by KIRK,PARIS

GOOD JUMPER by LAWS,LAYLA 07:48 12-28 H 16
ASSIST  by GOULA,FILIPPA --

07:33 MISS JUMPER by DWOMOH,REBECCA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LAWS,LAYLA 07:33
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:22 FOUL  by GEDEON,PHOENIX
07:22 SUB OUT by GEDEON,PHOENIX
07:22 SUB IN by VULETICH,DANIELLE
07:17 FOUL  by DWOMOH,REBECCA

MISS FT by LAWS,LAYLA 07:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAWS,LAYLA 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by VULETICH,DANIELLE
FOUL  by NOVOSEL,ADISON 07:11

07:04 MISS JUMPER by DWOMOH,REBECCA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOULA,FILIPPA --

06:59 FOUL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA



SUB OUT by NOVOSEL,ADISON 06:59
SUB IN by WARD,DESTINI 06:59
MISS FT by MOORE,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 06:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 06:59 13-28 H 15

06:59 SUB OUT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
06:59 SUB IN by ALLANA,LOUELLA
06:37 13-30 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by VULETICH,DANIELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA
05:49 13-32 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
05:23 FOUL  by KIRK,PARIS
05:23 SUB OUT by ALLANA,LOUELLA
05:23 SUB OUT by DWOMOH,REBECCA
05:23 SUB IN by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
05:23 SUB IN by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL

MISS FT by GOULA,FILIPPA 05:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOULA,FILIPPA 05:23 14-32 H 18

05:04 MISS LAYUP by VULETICH,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by WARD,DESTINI(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
FOUL  by GOULA,FILIPPA 04:32

04:21 MISS 3PTR by VULETICH,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRK,PARIS

04:17 14-34 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,PARIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI 04:02

04:02 STEAL  by VULETICH,DANIELLE
03:51 MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by GOULA,FILIPPA 03:41
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 03:36
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH 03:36
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 03:36
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint) 03:31 16-34 H 18

03:15 MISS 3PTR by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADE --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
02:53 MISS LAYUP by AMALIA,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA 02:53
REBOUND OFF by GOULA,FILIPPA --
TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA 02:52

02:44 FOUL  by KIRK,PARIS
02:44 TURNOVER  by KIRK,PARIS
02:44 TURNOVER  by KIRK,PARIS
02:40 SUB OUT by KIRK,PARIS
02:40 SUB IN by MORRIS,SIMONE
02:40 FOUL  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by GOULA,FILIPPA 02:40 17-34 H 17
GOOD FT by GOULA,FILIPPA 02:40 18-34 H 16
FOUL  by MILLER,SAM 02:25

02:20 MISS JUMPER by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL
REBOUND DEF by GOULA,FILIPPA --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE 02:08



SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE 02:08
SUB IN by MOORE,AALIYAH 02:08

01:53 TURNOVER  by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL
STEAL  by LAWS,LAYLA 01:53

01:48 FOUL  by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
MISS FT by LAWS,LAYLA(fastbreak) 01:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWS,LAYLA(fastbreak) 01:48 19-34 H 15

01:30 MISS JUMPER by VULETICH,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by VULETICH,DANIELLE

01:26 19-36 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by VULETICH,DANIELLE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint) 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by VULETICH,DANIELLE
01:04 TURNOVER  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

STEAL  by GOULA,FILIPPA 01:04
MISS JUMPER by GOULA,FILIPPA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by VULETICH,DANIELLE
00:58 SUB OUT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
00:58 SUB OUT by VULETICH,DANIELLE
00:58 SUB IN by ALLANA,LOUELLA
00:58 SUB IN by GEDEON,PHOENIX
00:46 MISS 3PTR by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL

-- REBOUND OFF by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL
00:40 MISS JUMPER by GEDEON,PHOENIX

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 00:24 21-36 H 15

00:06 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,SIMONE
REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Robert Morris
10:00 SUB OUT by RABADAN SOLIS,CANDEL
10:00 SUB IN by DWOMOH,REBECCA

SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 10:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 10:00
SUB IN by NOVOSEL,ADISON 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by GOULA,FILIPPA(in the paint) 09:43 23-36 H 13

09:26 23-38 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,SIMONE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 09:09 25-38 H 13

08:51 MISS JUMPER by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --

08:43 FOUL  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint) 08:28 27-38 H 11
ASSIST  by GOULA,FILIPPA --

08:05 MISS LAYUP by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --

07:55 FOUL  by ALLANA,LOUELLA
07:55 SUB OUT by ALLANA,LOUELLA
07:55 SUB IN by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by GOULA,FILIPPA(in the paint) 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:28 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SIMONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GOULA,FILIPPA 07:25
SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA 07:25

07:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,JADE 07:11
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JADE 06:55



06:55 MISS FT by GEDEON,PHOENIX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:55 MISS FT by GEDEON,PHOENIX
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:55
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE 06:55
SUB OUT by WARD,DESTINI 06:55
SUB IN by GOULA,FILIPPA 06:55
SUB IN by MILLER,SAM 06:55

06:51 27-40 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint) 06:29 29-40 H 11
06:04 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DWOMOH,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NOVOSEL,ADISON 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SIMONE

05:28 MISS JUMPER by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by GOULA,FILIPPA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:20 31-42 H 11

04:58 31-44 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,SIMONE
-- ASSIST  by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH 04:50
SUB OUT by NOVOSEL,ADISON 04:50
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:50
SUB IN by WARD,DESTINI 04:50

04:39 FOUL  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
GOOD FT by GOULA,FILIPPA 04:39 32-44 H 12
GOOD FT by GOULA,FILIPPA 04:39 33-44 H 11

04:20 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SIMONE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADE --
TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
03:53 33-47 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DWOMOH,REBECCA

-- ASSIST  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER  by WARD,DESTINI 03:36

03:36 STEAL  by MORRIS,SIMONE
03:31 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARD,DESTINI --
03:15 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SIMONE
03:15 SUB IN by KIRK,PARIS

SUB OUT by MILLER,SAM 03:15
SUB IN by MOORE,AALIYAH 03:15
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,AALIYAH 03:03

03:03 BLOCK  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
REBOUND OFF by LAWS,LAYLA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:57

02:56 TURNOVER  by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA
STEAL  by LAWS,LAYLA 02:56

02:50 FOUL  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
02:50 SUB OUT by KIRK,PARIS
02:50 SUB IN by VULETICH,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by WARD,DESTINI 02:50
SUB IN by NOVOSEL,ADISON 02:50
TURNOVER  by GOULA,FILIPPA 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by GEDEON,PHOENIX
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,JADE 02:45

02:43 33-49 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DWOMOH,REBECCA
-- ASSIST  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by VULETICH,DANIELLE

FOUL  by LAWS,LAYLA 02:10
01:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



01:52 MISS JUMPER by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LAWS,LAYLA 01:37
REBOUND OFF by NOVOSEL,ADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by NOVOSEL,ADISON(in the paint) 01:31 35-49 H 14

01:08 TURNOVER  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
STEAL  by GOULA,FILIPPA 01:08

01:08 FOUL  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
01:02 FOUL  by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

MISS FT by GOULA,FILIPPA(fastbreak) 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOULA,FILIPPA(fastbreak) 01:02 36-49 H 13
FOUL  by NOVOSEL,ADISON 00:54

00:44 TURNOVER  by VULETICH,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by DWOMOH,REBECCA
00:28 MISS LAYUP by MASTRAL,ALEJANDRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GEDEON,PHOENIX
00:22 MISS LAYUP by GEDEON,PHOENIX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWS,LAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


